12/18/2013 502606873

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2653273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METIN SITTI	11/27/2013
NEWELL RAYMOND WASHBURN	12/16/2013
PAUL SAMUEL GLASS	08/22/2013
HOYONG CHUNG	08/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName.	CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY, CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER AND ENTERPRISE CREATION
Street Address:	4615 FORBES AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 302
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15213

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13772811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)456-2864 Phone: 412-456-2881 Email: dgo@muslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVID G. OBERDICK Address Line 1: 535 SMITHFIELD STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 279430.110

> **PATENT REEL: 031808 FRAME: 0218**

502606873

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. OBERDICK
Signature:	/David G. Oberdick/
Date:	12/18/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=CIPAssignment#page1.tif source=CIPAssignment#page2.tif source=CIPAssignment#page3.tif source=CIPAssignment#page4.tif source=CIPAssignment#page5.tif source=CIPAssignment#page6.tif source=CIPAssignment#page7.tif source=CIPAssignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031808 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metin Sitti of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., Newell Raymond Washburn of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., Paul Samuel Glass of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., and Hoyong Chung of Pasadena, California, U.S.A. (herein collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of all right, title, and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the following United States Patent Application (said inventions, improvements, and patents collectively referred to herein as "PATENT PROPERTY"):

MICRO-FIBER ARRAYS WITH TIP COATING AND TRANSFER METHOD FOR PREPARING SAME

for which a continuation-in-part application for United States Patent was filed on February 21, 2013, assigned application serial number 13/772,811 and which claims priority to PCT international application number PCT/US2011/001474 filed on August 23, 2011, which claims priority to provisional application serial number 61/402,036, filed on August 23, 2010 (herein collectively referred to as the "PATENT PROPERTY").

AND WHEREAS Carnegie Mellon University, Center for Technology Transfer and Enterprise Creation, a Pennsylvania Non-Profit Corporation, having an office at 4615 Forbes Avenue, Suite 302, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213, U.S.A. (herein "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, effective immediately, their entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, requests for continued examinations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country in the Union, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, requests for continued examinations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

PATENT REEL: 031808 FRAME: 0220

Dated: 11-27-2013	Metin Sitti
Dated:	Newell Raymond Washburn
Dated:	Paul Samuel Glass
Dated:	Hoyong Chung

Hoyong Chung

1048225.1

Dated:

Dated: Newell Raymond Washburn Dated: 8/22/2013	Dated:	
Dated: 8/22/2013		Metin Sitti
Dated: 8/22/2013		
Dated: 8/22/2013		
Dated: 8/22/2013 Paul Samuel Glass Dated: Hoyong Chung	Dated:	Newell Doymand World
Dated: Hoyong Chung		Newell Raymond washburn
Dated: Hoyong Chung		
Dated: Hoyong Chung	Dated: 8/22/2013	Construction of Manuscream of the Construction
Hoyong Chung		Paul Samuel Glass
Hoyong Chung		
Hoyong Chung		
		Howang Change
2-		
2-		병기를 많이 있는 발물을 한다. 한테일이 되는 전통을 되어 살폈다. 이 이번 전기로 된다. 된 기를 통해 불합하는 것이 되었다. 그 사람들은 그 사람들은 기술을 하는데, 기를 받아
2-		
-2-		
2-		
-2-		
-2-		
2-		
-2-		
-2-		
-2-		
-2-		
-2-		
-2-		
-2-		
-2-		
-2-		
-2-		
-2-		
-2-		
-2-		
		2^{-1}

Dated		
	Methr Sitti	
Dated:		
	Newell Raymond Washburn	
Dated		
	Paul Samuel Glass	straniain, philologic
Dated: (*5)/27/3=/3	C-44 5	
	Hoyong Chung	inaiminimies
plotus (
		35-46913

1048225.1

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Newell Raymond Washburn, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this Lorday of Lecember, 2013.

(NOTARY SEAL)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL **CHRISTINA COWAN Notary Public** PITTSBURGH CITY, ALLEGHENY COUNTY My Commission Expires Mar 18, 2017

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Paul Samuel Glass, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 2 nday of August, 2013.

Which Cowan

(NOTARY SEAL)

EN CITY, ALLEGHENY COUNTY Heaton Expires Mar 10, 2017

1048225.1

State of California

County of Los Angeles

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Hoyong Chung, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this $\frac{28}{}$ day of $\frac{Avprst}{}$, 2013.

-45-

/Notary Public

(NOTARY SEAL)



PATENT REEL: 031808 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 12/18/2013